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To join 4-H, first you must choose a club to belong to.  

Find out more information about the 4-H Clubs in Shawnee County by contacting one of the leaders below.  

Club 
Name Area Meeting Location Meeting Date & 

Time Leaders Leaders’ Emails Phone 
Numbers 

Auburn 
Auburn 

Area 
Auburn Community Center, 121 W 

11th St, Auburn, KS 66402 
2nd Monday, 

6:30pm 
Jennie Jackson 

Eric Ladd 
jennie.jl.jackson@icloud.com 

ladd2009@gmail.com 
785-249-2206 
712-249-6483  

Deer 
Trail 

Topeka 
Area 

Shawnee County Extension Meeting 
Room, 1740 SW Western Ave, 

Topeka, KS. 66604 

2nd Monday, 
6:30pm 

Bryan Boutz  
Marcia Bricker 

bboutz@gmail.com 
bricker531@juno.com 

785-246-6432 
785-224-1300  

Dover Dover 
Area 

Dover Community Center  
5928 SW Douglas Rd 

3rd Sunday, 5:00pm Sandy Atwood  
 Amy Johnston 

satwood722@gmail.com 
Amyjohnston579@gmail.com 

785-221-1895 
785-256-6020 

Grove Silver Lake 
Area 

Grove Township Hall  
6939 NW Tibbs Rd 3rd Sunday, 3:00pm Darwin Bahner darwin.bahner@gmail.com 785-207-7308 

Indian 
Creek 

North 
Topeka 

Area 

Sunrise Optimist Club Building 720 
NW 50th, Topeka 3rd Monday, 7:00pm Ashleigh Mengarelli 

Jenny VanLeeuwen  
ashleigh.am@gmail.com 

jenvanlee@mac.com   
 

785-783-4304  

Riverside 

Southeast 
Topeka & 
Berryton 

Area 

Berryton United Methodist Church 
7010 SE Berryton Rd 
Berryton, KS 66409 

2nd Monday, 
7:00pm 

Mary Beth Showalter 
Allison Lehmann 

Jennifer Kuckelman 
riverside4hsncoks@gmail.com  

Rossville 
Rustlers 

Rossville 
Area 

Citizen Potawatomi Nation Bldg. 
806 Nishnabe Trail 
Rossville, Ks 66533 

3rd Monday, 7:00pm 
Cloverbuds Meeting 

at 6:30pm 

Melissa Thompson 
Ann Foster 

Shana Wood 

melly2002@yahoo.com 
alannfoster@msn.com  

 

Silver 
Lake 

Silver Lake 
Area 

Silver Lake United Methodist 
Church 

204 Madore St 
Silver Lake, 66539 

2nd Sunday, 2:00pm Shannon Weber 
Sara Thomas 

Skeeter_22_98@yahoo.com 
dhtrainer@hotmail.com 

 

 


